
Saturday 1 November For carers Sunday 16 November
For all clergy taking services at Christ 

Church

Sunday 2 November For Alex and Malcolm our churchwardens Monday 17 November
For those who work in the hospitality 

industry

Monday 3 November For shopkeepers and shop workers Tuesday 18 November For the work of Julian House

Tuesday 4 November For those who care for the sick Wednesday 19 November For the lonely and depressed

Wednesday 5 November For those who travel Thursday 20 November
We give thanks for artists, poets and 

musicians

Thursday 6 November For the work of Genesis Friday 21 November For the homeless

Friday 7 November For countries experiencing civil unrest Saturday 22 November That we may have the gift of patience

Saturday 8 November We give thanks for the fruits of the earth Sunday 23 November
For churches, Cathedrals and communities 

named Christ Church

Sunday 9 November For vocations to the ministry Monday 24 November For the work of the emergency services

Monday 10 November For scientists and engineers Tuesday 25 November
For those recently baptised or preparing for 

baptism

Tuesday 11 November That we may have the gift of patience Wednesday 26 November For the Church Council

Wednesday 12 November
For those on the rota and Sarah who draws 

it up
Thursday 27 November For our Local Ministry Group partners

Thursday 13 November For the Fairtrade movement Friday 28 November For those who are unable to keep warm

Friday 14 November For those who are persecuted for their faith Saturday 29 November For prisoners and prison workers

Saturday 15 November For Matthew who manages the website Sunday 30 November
We give thanks for the blessings of the past 

month
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New Testament Gospel

2nd November

All Saints

1 John 4. 1-3

Morny Davison

Matthew 5. 1-12

Mark Elliott

9th November

Remembrance Sunday

1 Thessalonians 4. 13-end

Virginia Knight

Matthew 25. 1-13

Margaret Heath

16th November

2nd Sunday before Advent

1 Thessalonians 5. 1-11

Penny Edwards

Matthew 25. 14-30

Georgina Bowman

23rd November

Christ the King

Ephesians 1. 15-end

Rebekah Cunningham

Matthew 25. 31-end

Rowena Hall

30th November

Advent Sunday

1 Corinthians 1. 3-9

Rosanne Gabe

Mark 13. 24-end

Malcolm Wall

7th December

Advent 2

2 Peter 3. 8-15a

Janet Mahto

Mark 1. 1-8

Judith Anderson

Intercessions President

2nd November

All Saints
June Matthews Janet Mahto Penny Edwards Angela T / Melvyn Andrew Sillett Morny Davison

9th November

Remembrance Sunday
Katie Garner Clive Tilling Mark Elliott Angela Townshend Margaret Silver Jane Nicholson

16th November

2nd Sunday before Advent
Jane Fletcher Lewis Boyd June Mathews Angela Townshend

23rd November

Christ the King
Andrew Sillett Kerry Chivers Angela Townshend Bp. Peter Handcock Janet Mahto Margaret Heath

30th November

Advent Sunday
Brenda Wall June Matthews Katie Garner

M. Matthews /

 A. Townshend
Andrew Sillett Morny Davison

7th December

Advent 2
Janet Mahto David Rawlings Rebekah Cunningham Angela Berners Wilson Margaret Silver Jane Nicholson

Old Testament Preacher

Revelation 9. 7-end

Margaret Burrows
Cliff Burrows

Wisdom 6. 12-16

Sylvia Ayers
Angela Townshend

Chalice Assistants Sides People - 10am

Ken and Sylvia Ayers

Zephaniah 1. 7, 12-end

Katie Garner
Angela Berners-Wilson

Ezekiel 34. 11-16, 20-24

Lewis Boyd
Bp. Peter Handcock

Isaiah 40. 1-11

Alex Soboslay
Angela Townshend

Isaiah 64. 1-9

Sarah Cade
Mark Elliott
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